Student Rights Representative 2024-2025

The Student Rights Representative (SRR) is a compensated, conduct-related position funded by the Student Activity Fee. The SRR works closely with the Director of Student Integrity and the Residence Life Hearing Officers to advise students of their rights and responsibilities associated with the university conduct process. It is the goal of the SRR to help ensure the student is knowledgeable and prepared for every phase of the students conduct system, thereby ensuring fair and impartial response to student conduct issues.

The duties of the Student Rights Representative include, but are not limited to, the following:

- Advise students of their options on a case-by-case basis, which includes regular meetings with students in the conduct process
- Serve as an advocate for students in the student conduct system, aiding students in conductrelated matters
- Serve as a resource to students regarding the conduct process, regardless of a student's disciplinary status
- Acquire extensive knowledge of the Student Handbook and the rights afforded to students in the student conduct process
- Maintain regular availability for contact from students participating in the conduct process
- Attend trainings to get to know the university conduct process, including Peer Review Board training, University Conduct Board training, and others as deemed appropriate by the Director of Student Integrity
- Meet regularly with the Director of Student Integrity

Expectations of the Student Conduct Liaison include:

- Demonstrated organizational abilities
- Responsiveness to communication (email, etc.) from students and conduct staff within 24-48 hours

To be eligible to serve as the Student Rights Representative, students must meet the following requirements:

- Minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5
- Not on University Probation
- Not on Residence Life Probation
- All previously assigned conduct sanctions are complete and not past due

Remuneration:

- \$1500 Leadership Grant, divided over two semesters (\$750 per semester)
- The Leadership Grant is applied to the students' Bursar account each semester.